
                                                      GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR 

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT & REMOTE SENSING 

OFFICE OF THE MASS MEDIA OFFICER 

SDA COLONY, BEMINA 

                                                                          ✆:0194-2490823 

                                                                   ✉: mmoenv@gmail.com 

 

E-TENDER NOTICE 

 
NIT No.   01/2023-24/MMO/Srinagar Dated: - 08/09/2023 

 
   For and on behalf of the Lieutenant Governor, e-tenders (In Single cover system) are invited on 

percentage basis from approved and eligible Contractors /registered suppliers, registered with J&K UT Govt., CPWD, 

Railways and other State / central Government for the following works: - 
 

S.

N

o 

Name of work Est. 

Cost 

(Rs. In 

Lacs) 

Cost of 

T/Doc. 

(Amt in 

Rs.) 

Earnest 

Money 

(2%) 

(Amt. in 

Rs.) 

Time of 

completi

on 

Time & 

Date of 

Openin

g of 

tenders 

Class of 

Contractor 

Head 

of 

Accou

nt 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

1 Supply of various types of 

Ornamental tree / shrub 

saplings, annual/ perennial   

flowering plant seedlings   in 

poly bags for plantation at 

various sites such as  Sindh 

View Environment park, 

Kangan; Dr. Farooq Abdullah 

Environment park, Manigam 

& Headquarters  of Department 

of Ecology, Environment & 

Remote Sensing at Bemina, 

Srinagar 

2.25 200 4500/- By end of 

October 

30 Days 

Registered 
Supplier / 
“D” Class 
Civil 
Contractor
/ Forest 
Contractor 
/ JKFDC 
Contractor 

115 

Works 

                    Position of Funds: - Available. 

                   Administrative Approval: - Accorded. 

Note:-  

The above mentioned work shall be mandatorily completed during the current financial Year 2023-24 

                         

  The Bidding documents consisting of qualifying information, eligibility criteria, specifications, Drawings, 

bill of quantities (B.O.Q), Set of terms and conditions of contract and other details can be seen / downloaded 

from the departmental website  https://jktenders.gov.in  as per schedule of dates given below: - 

 

1. Date of issue of Tender Notice 08-09-2023 

2. Period of downloading of bidding documents 08-09-2023 From 6:00 P.M 

3. Bid submission Start Date 08-09-2023 From 6:00 P.M 

4. Bid submission End Date 18-09-2023 Upto 6:00 P.M 

5. Date & Time of opening of Bids (Online) 19-09-2023 at 11:00 A.M in the 

office of the Mass Media Officer, 

Department of Ecology, 

Environment & Remote Sensing , 

Bemina, Srinagar. 

6. Deadline for receiving the Hard copy (Original e-challan or 

Treasury challan/ receipt and EMD) 

Hard copy to be submitted by the 

successful Bidder(L1) only within 

seven days after Financial evaluation 

                                                                               
 



TERMS & CONDITIONS 
1. The bids shall be deposited in electronic format on the departmental website: 

https://jktenders.gov.in. Bidders are advised to download bid submission manual from the 

“Downloads” option as well as from “Bidders Manual Kit” on website jktenders.gov.in. To participate 

in bidding process, bidders have to get Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) as per Information 

Technology Act. Bidders can get Digital Certificate form approved vendor. 

2. Bids uploaded must accompany Govt. Treasury Receipt (cost of tender document) in the shape of 

Treasury Challan for the amount shown against the work above to be deposited in Govt. Treasury 

under Account Head 0070 Ecology, Environment & Remote Sensing, Srinagar and Bid Security 

Deposit (EMD) in shape CDR/FDR of for requisite amount and pledged to Mass Media Officer, 

Ecology, Environment & Remote Sensing, Srinagar. The bids for the work shall remain valid for 

a period of 90 days from the date of opening of bids. 

3. The bidders have to submit their Technical & Financial bids online in electronic format with digital 

signature. No Technical or financial bid will be accepted in physical/hard form Bids will be opened 

online as per time schedule mentioned above. 

4. Bidders must ensure to upload scanned copies of all necessary documents i.e Tender EMD 

(CDR/FDR), Valid Registration Card issued by PWD/CPWD/Forest Dept. duly renewed for the 

current year 2023-24, PAN, Valid GST Registration, Govt. Treasury receipt (Cost of Tender 

Document). 

5. The successful bidder has to produce Valid Labour Registration Certificate issued by Labour 

Department after issuance of award of contract. 

6. The Department will not be responsible for any delay in online submission of the bid due to any 

reason (technical or otherwise). 

7. The Department shall not be held responsible for selection criteria/policy matter being adopted by 

the Directorate of Information regarding publishing the NIT, in any of the newspaper under circulation.  

8. The Tender Accepting Authority reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning 

any reason thereof. 

9. The supplier shall supply plant material of superior quality, disesed/ damaged plant material shall be 

out rightly rejected. 

10. All other terms and conditions shall remain same as per PWD form 25 (double leaf) and as per the 

Detailed Tender document.  

 
NO: - MMO/DEE/23-24/1035-39 
Dated: -08-09-2023  

Sd/- 
Davinder Pal Singh (ACF) 

Mass Media Officer, 
Ecology, Environment & Remote Sensing 

Srinagar 

Copy submitted to the: - 
01. Director Ecology, Environment & Remote Sensing J&K for favour of information, please. 

02. Regional Director Ecology, Environment & Remote Sensing J&K for favour of information, please. 

03. Dy. Director Information Department Kashmir Srinagar for favour of information and necessary action. The 

above notice may kindly be got published in two leading daily newspapers consecutively for two to three days.  

04. PA to Director, Department of Ecology, Environment & Remote Sensing J&K for uploading the tender document 

on Departmental Web Site  jkdears.gov.in, please 

05. Environment Forester, Ecology, Environment & Remote Sensing. 

 


